Spectrum Analyzer R&S FSU  11
Specifications
Specifications apply under the following conditions:
30 minutes warm-up time at ambient temperature, specified environmental con-
ditions met, calibration cycle adhered to, and total calibration performed.
Data without tolerances: typical values only.
Data designated “nominal“ apply to design parameters and are not tested.
Data designated “σ = xx dB“ are shown as standard deviation

ue
s
Ordering information
Options
Displayed average noise level
RBW=1 kHz, VBW=3 kHz, zero span, sweep time 50 ms, 20 averages, mean
marker, normalized to 10 Hz RBW
Preamplifier on
10 MHz to 2.0 GHz
2.0 GHz to 3.6 GHz
3.6 GHz to 8.0 GHz
<–152 dBm
<–150 dBm
<–147 dBm
With the R&S FSU-B25 built in, the average noise level values displayed by the
basic units degrade by (R&S FSU-B25 off):
20 Hz to 3.6 GHz
3.6 GHz to 8 GHz
1 dB
2 dB
Preamplifier off, electronic attenuator 0 dB
20 Hz to 3.6 GHz
3.6 GHz to 8 GHz
typ. 2.5 dB
typ. 3.5 dB
Intermodulation
Third-order intermodulation, third-order intercept (TOI), electronic attenuator on,
∆f > 5 x RBW or 10 kHz
10 MHz to 300 MHz
300 MHz to 3.6 GHz
3.6 GHz to 8 GHz
>17 dBm
>20 dBm
>18 dBm
Order designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz R&S FSU3 1129.9003.03
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 8 GHz R&S FSU8 1129.9003.08
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S FSU26 1129.9003.26
Accessories supplied
Power cable, operating manual, service manual; R&S FSU26: test port adapter
with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector
Order designation Type Order No.
Options
Delete Manual R&S FSU-B0 1144.9998.02
Highly Accurate Reference Frequency R&S FSU-B4 1144.9000.02
External Generator Control R&S FSP-B10 1129.7246.02
LAN Interface100BT R&S FSU-B16 1144.9498.02
Removable Hard Disk R&S FSU-B181) 2)
1) Factory installation only.
1145.0242.02
Second Hard Disk for FSU-B18 R&S FSU-B192)
2) Not with R&S FSU-B20.
1145.0394.02
Extended Environmental Specification R&S FSU-B203)
3) Not with R&S FSU-B18/-B19.
1155.1606.04
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB,
with integrated 20 dB preamplifier
R&S FSU-B25 1144.9298.02
Software
Noise Measurement Software R&S FS-K3 1057.3028.02
Phase Noise Measurement Software R&S FS-K4 1108.0088.02
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware R&S FS-K5 1141.1496.02
FM Measurement Demodulator R&S FS-K7 1141.1796.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application
Firmware
R&S FS-K72 1154.7000.02
Service Kit R&S FSU-Z1 1145.0042.02
Recommended extras
Order designation Type Order No.
Microwave Measurement Cable with
Adapter Set (for R&S FSU26 only)
R&S FSE-Z15 1046.2002.02
Headphones – 0708.9010.00
US Keyboard with trackball R&S PSP-Z2 1091.4100.02
PS/2 Mouse R&S FSE-Z2 1084.7043.02
Colour Monitor, 17", 230 V R&S PMC3 1082.6004.04
IEC/IEEE-Bus Cable, 1 m R&S PCK 0292.2013.10
IEC/IEEE-Bus Cable, 2 m R&S PCK 0292.2013.20
19" Rack Adapter R&S ZZA-411 1096.3283.00
Adapter for mounting on telescopic
rails (only with 19" Adapter ZZA-411)
R&S ZZA-T45 1109.3774.00
Matching Pads, 75 Ω
L Section R&S RAM 0358.5414.02
Series Resistor, 25 Ω R&S RAZ 0358.5714.02
SWR Bridge, 5 MHz to 3000 MHz R&S ZRB2 0373.9017.52
SWR Bridge, 40 kHz to 4 GHz R&S ZRC 1039.9492.52
High-Power Attenuators, 100 W,
3/6/10/20/30 dB R&S RBU 100 1073.8820.XX
(XX=03/06/10/20/ 30)
High-Power Attenuators, 50 W
3/6/10/20/30 dB R&S RBU 50 1073.8895.XX
(XX=03/06/10/20/ 30)
20 dB, 6 GHz R&S RDL 50 1035.1700.52
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
REG. NO 1954
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954